
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

~ IPRA Committee ~ 

 

Farmington Chief Steve Hebbe (505) 419-3551 

shebbe@fmtn.org 

 

OSI Criminal Division Director Roberta Baca (505) 470-2537 

roberta.baca@state.nm.us 

 

Edgewood Chief Darrell Sanchez (505) 281-5717 

dsanchez@edgewood-nm.gov 

 

Carlsbad Chief Shane Skinner (575) 887-1191 

bsskinner@cityofcarlsbadnm.com 

 

Española Chief Roger Jimenez (505) 257-8315 

rpjimenez@espanolanm.gov 

 

Rio Rancho Deputy Chief Andrew Rodriguez (505) 891-5923 

arodriguez@rrnm.gov 

 

Sunland Park Deputy Chief Eric Lopez (575) 589-2225 

eric.lopez@sunlandpark-nm.gov 
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